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1. GENERAL 
 

1.1 Definitions 
 

All words and terms used throughout this tariff, in addition to usual meanings, are 
intended to have the meanings regularly ascribed to them by the telecommunications 
industry.  Where it may be deemed helpful for full understanding, a word or term may 
be defined within the body of this tariff. 

 
1.2 Exchange Areas 

 
Exchange areas are defined by metes and bounds descriptions contained in various 
certificates and/or Missouri Public Service Commission (P.S.C.) orders. 

 
The Company provides service within the following Missouri exchange: 

 
Miller 
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2.10 Waiver of Requirements 

 
The requirements contained in these standards, rules and regulations may be waived in 
individual cases by the P.S.C. upon written request by the Company, and a showing that 
compliance with the requirement would serve the interests of neither the company nor the 
customer. 

 
2.10.1 As of November 13, 2008, the following statutory and rule provisions no longer 

apply to the Company as they have been waived pursuant to §392.420 RSMo. 
2008 under PSC Case No. IE-2009-0186: 

 
A. Rules 

 
1. 4 CSR 240-3.550(4) and (5)(A) – Held Order Records, Quality of Service 

Reports 
2. 4 CSR 240-32.060 – Engineering and Maintenance 
3. 4 CSR 240-32.070 – Quality of Service 
4. 4 CSR 240-32.080 – Service Objectives and Surveillance Levels 
5. 4 CSR 240-33.040 (1-3) and (5 – 10) – Billing and Payments Standards 
6. 4 CSR 240-33.045 – Identification and Placement of Charges on Bills 

 
B. Statutes 

 
1. Section 392.290 RSMo – Issuance of Stocks, Bonds and Other Obligations 
2. Section 392.300 RSMo – Transfer of Property 
3. Section 392.310 RSMo – Approval of Issuance of Stocks, Bonds, or Other 

Obligations 
4. Section 392.320 RSMo – Certificate of Approval for Dividends 
5. Section 392.330 RSMo – Account for Disposition of Proceeds 
6. Section 392.340 RSMo – Reorganization 

 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0690

CANCELLED 
November 30, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0211



 
Issued:  December 2, 2016              Effective:  December 5, 2016 

Stephanie Hill, General Manager 
Miller Telephone Company 

213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7 
Miller, MO  65707 

Miller Telephone Company  Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
 General Exchange Tariff 
 Section 3 

6th Revised Sheet 1 
 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 1 
 
 
3. LOCAL SERVICES 

3.1 Local Exchange Telephone Service - Basic Service Rates 

These rates apply to all subscribers of the Company. This rate covers the 
provision of network access to a local customer location, and entitles the 
customer to local calls (without toll charge) to all local stations connected to a 
central office of the exchange, or to all local extended local service area 
where compromised of more than one exchange. 

The following rates apply to all customers for basic local exchange service. 

Monthly Rate 
Business Access Line $23.00 
Residence Access Line $18.00  
Payphone Access Line $23.00 
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3. LOCAL SERVICES 

3.1 Local Exchange Telephone Service - Basic Service Rates 

These rates apply to all subscribers of the Company. This rate covers the provision of network access to 
a local customer location, and entitles the customer to local calls (without toll charge) to all local stations 
connected to a central office of the exchange, or to all local extended local service area where 
compromised of more than one exchange. 

The following rates apply to all customers for basic local exchange service. 

Monthly Rate 
Business Access Line $23.00 
Residence Access Line $18.00  
Payphone Access Line $23.00 

3.2 Missouri Universal Service Fund 

The Company assesses a surcharge fee for funding of the Missouri Universal Service Fund. The 
amount of the fee may vary as determined by the Missouri P.S.C. The surcharge will appear as a 
separate line item on the customer's bill identified as "Missouri Universal Service Fund" and will 
be applied to the total of each customer's charges for intrastate regulated telecommunications 
services that meet the definition of net jurisdictional revenues as identified at 4 CSR 240-
31.010(12). 

3.21         Low-Income Assistance 

A. General 

A low-income customer is any customer who requests or received residential 
essential local telecommunications service and who has been certified by the 
Department of Social Services (DSS) as economically disadvantaged. 
Qualified individuals will receive discounted services under either the low-
income assistance or the disabled assistance program. 

B. Regulations 

Low income assistance is available to all residential customers who 
demonstrate, by self certifying with the company under penalty of perjury, that 
they are eligible for support by participation in: 

1) Mo HealthNet (f/k/a Medicaid) 
2) Food Stamps 
3) Supplemental Security Income (SSI) 
4) Federal Public Housing Assistance or Section 8 
5) Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program 
6) National School Free Lunch Program 
7) Temporary Assistance for Needy Families, or 
8) The customer's income, as defined in 47 CFR §54.400(f), 

is at or below 135% of the Federal Poverty Guideline 
(effective June 1, 2012). 
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3. LOCAL SERVICES 

3.1 Local Exchange Telephone Service - Basic Service Rates 

These rates apply to all subscribers of the Company. This rate covers the provision of network access to 
a local customer location, and entitles the customer to local calls (without toll charge) to all local stations 

connected to a central office of the exchange, or to all local extended local service area where 

compromised of more than one exchange. 

The following rates apply to all customers for basic local exchange service. 

Monthly Rate 
Business Access Line $21.00 
Residence Access Line $16.00  
Payphone Access Line $16.00 

3.2 Missouri Universal Service Fund 

The Company assesses a surcharge fee for funding of the Missouri Universal Service Fund. The 
amount of the fee may vary as determined by the Missouri P.S.C. The surcharge will appear as a 
separate line item on the customer's bill identified as "Missouri Universal Service Fund" and will 

be applied to the total of each customer's charges for intrastate regulated telecommunications 

services that meet the definition of net jurisdictional revenues as identified at 4 CSR 240-

31.010(12). 

3.21         Low-Income Assistance 

A. General 

A low-income customer is any customer who requests or received residential 
essential local telecommunications service and who has been certified by the 

Department of Social Services (DSS) as economically disadvantaged. 

Qualified individuals will receive discounted services under either the low-

income assistance or the disabled assistance program. 

B. Regulations 

Low income assistance is available to all residential customers who 
demonstrate, by self certifying with the company under penalty of perjury, that 

they are eligible for support by participation in: 

1) Mo HealthNet (f/k/a Medicaid) 
2) Food Stamps 

3) Supplemental Security Income (SSI) 

4) Federal Public Housing Assistance or Section 8 

5) Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program 

6) National School Free Lunch Program 

7) Temporary Assistance for Needy Families, or 

8) The customer's income, as defined in 47 CFR §54.400(f), 

is at or below 135% of the Federal Poverty Guideline 

(effective June 1, 2012). 
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3. LOCAL SERVICES 
 

3.1 Local Exchange Telephone Service - Basic Service Rate 
 

These rates apply to all subscribers of the Company.  This rate covers the provision 
of network access to a local customer location, and entitles the customer to local 
calls (without toll charge) to all local stations connected to a central office of the 
exchange, or to all local extended local service area where comprised of more than 
one exchange. 

 
The following rates apply to all customers for basic local exchange service. 

 
Monthly Rate 

Business Access Line $14.00 
Residence Access Line $9.00 
Payphone Access Line $14.00 

 
3.2 Missouri Universal Service Fund 

 
The Company assesses a surcharge fee for funding of the Missouri Universal 
Service Fund.  The amount of the fee may vary as determined by the Missouri P.S.C.  
The surcharge will appear as a separate line item on the customer’s bill identified as 
“Missouri Universal Service Fund” and will be applied to the total of each customer’s 
charges for intrastate regulated telecommunications services that meet the definition 
of net jurisdictional revenues as identified at 4 CSR 240-31.010(12). 

 
3.21 Low-Income Assistance 

 
A. General 

 
A low-income customer is any customer who requests or receives 
residential essential local telecommunications service and who has 
been certified by the Department of Social Services (DSS) as 
economically disadvantaged.  Qualified individuals will receive 
discounted services under either the low-income assistance or 
disabled assistance program. 

 
B. Regulations 

 
Low-income assistance is available to all residential customers who 
demonstrate, by self certifying, under penalty of perjury, with the 
company that they are eligible for support by participation in any of 
the following: 

 
- Food Distribution Program 
- Food Stamps 
- General Assistance 
- Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program 
- Medicaid 
- National School Lunch Program free lunch 
- Supplemental Security Income (SSI) 
- Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 
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C. Eligible Services 
 

Essential local telecommunications service is defined as two (2) way switched 
voice residential service within a local calling scope as determined by the Missouri 
P.S.C., comprised of the following services and their recurring charges: 

 
1) Single line residential service, including touch-tone dialing and any 

applicable mileage or zone charges. 
2) Access to local emergency services, including, but not limited to, 911 

service established by local authorities. 
3) Access to basic local operator services. 
4) Access to basic local directory assistance. 
5) Standard intercept service. 
6) Equal access to long distance toll service providers consistent with rules 

and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission. 
7) One (1) standard white pages directory listing. 
8) Toll restriction for qualifying customers. 

 
  D. Support Amount 
 

Customers eligible under the established criteria can receive a discount from their 
bill for essential local telecommunications service equal to the amounts 
approved by the Missouri P.S.C. and the Federal Communications 
Commission.  The amount of combined federal and state discounts for any 
customer will not exceed the sum of the federal Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) 
and the recurring charges for essential local telecommunications services.  The 
monthly discount will be the same for eligible customers solely subscribing to 
voice telephony service and for eligible customers subscribing to a bundle of 
services. 

 
 3.22 Disabled Assistance 
 
  A. General 
 

A disabled customer, or a dependent of a disabled customer, is any customer 
who requests or receives residential essential local telecommunications 
service as defined previously and meets the eligibility requirements. 

 
  B. Regulations 
 

Disabled assistance is available to all residential customers who demonstrate, 
by self certifying, under penalty of perjury, with the company that they, or a 
dependent, are totally and permanently disabled or blind and receiving any of 
the following: 

 
    1. Federal Social Security Disability benefits. 
    2. Veterans Administration benefits. 

3. State blind pension pursuant to Section 209.010 to 209.160, 
RSMo.   
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 │ 

 │ 

(T) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(D) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0119

CANCELLED 
Decmber 5, 2016 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2017-0118 



Miller Telephone Company Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
 General Exchange Tariff 
 Section 3 
 Original Sheet 2 

Issued: March 27, 2009 Effective:  May 1, 2009 
Debbie Choate, General Manager 

Miller Telephone Company 
213 E. Main Street, PO Box 7 

Miller, Missouri 65707 

 
C. Eligible Services 

 
Essential local telecommunications service is defined as two (2) way 
switched voice residential service within a local calling scope as 
determined by the Missouri P.S.C, comprised of the following 
services and their recurring charges: 

 
1. Single line residential service, including touch-tone 

dialing and any applicable mileage or zone charges. 
2. Access to local emergency services, including, but not 

limited to, 911 service established by local authorities. 
3. Access to basic local operator services. 
4. Access to basic local directory assistance. 
5. Standard intercept service. 
6. Equal access to long distance toll service providers 

consistent with the rules and regulations of the Federal 
Communications Commission. 

7. One (1) standard white pages directory listing. 
8. Toll restriction for qualifying customers. 

 
D. Support Amount 

 
Customers eligible under the established criteria can receive a 
discount from their bill for essential local telecommunications service 
equal to the amounts approved by the Missouri P.S.C. and the 
Federal Communications Commission.  The amount of combined 
federal and state discounts for any customer will not exceed the sum 
of the federal Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) and the recurring 
charges for essential local telecommunications services. 

 
3.22 Disabled Assistance 

 
A. General 

 
A disabled customer, or a dependent of a disabled customer, is any 
customer who requests or receives residential essential local 
telecommunications service as defined previously and meets the 
eligibility requirements. 

 
B. Regulations 

 
Disabled assistance is available to all residential customers who 
demonstrate, by self certifying, under penalty of perjury, with the 
company that they, or a dependent, are totally and permanently 
disabled or blind and receiving any of the following: 

 
1. Federal Social Security Disability benefits. 
2. Federal Supplemental Security income benefits. 
3. Veterans Administration benefits. 
4. State blind pension pursuant to Section 209.010 to 

209.160, RSMo. 
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5. State aid to blind persons pursuant to Section 209.240 

RSMo. 
6. State supplemental payments pursuant to Section 

208.030 RSMo or Section 660.100.2 RSMo 2000. 
 

C. Support Amount 
 

Customers eligible under the established criteria can receive a 
discount from their bill for essential local telecommunications service 
equal to the amount approved by the Missouri P.S.C.  The amount of 
state discounts for any customer will not exceed the recurring 
charges for essential local telecommunications services. 

 
3.3 Lifeline Service 

 
3.31 General Regulations 

 
A. Lifeline service is available to qualifying low-income subscribers for 

single party residence service. 
 

B. Lifeline service is a reduction in the monthly local service charges 
normally paid by qualifying low-income customers.  The components 
of the reduction to basic residential single party rates are: 

 
State reduction: $1.75 
Federal reduction:  

 
C. Lifeline will not be furnished on foreign exchange service. 

 
D. Local service for Lifeline customers may not be disconnected for 

non-payment of long distance toll charges. 
 

E. Toll restriction service will be provided to Lifeline customers at no 
charge. 

 
F. If the customer chooses toll restriction, the Company will not request 

a service deposit. 
 

3.32 Eligibility Requirements 
 

A. A Lifeline service applicant must meet all of the following criteria in 
order to qualify for Lifeline service: 

 
1. The customer must participate in one of the following programs: 

- Food Distribution Program 
- Food Stamps 
- General Assistance 
- Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program 
- Medicaid 

                                                           
 Amount of Federal credit is equal to 100% of the Federal End User Subscriber Line Charge as specified in the Company’s 

Interstate Access Tariff. 
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- National School Lunch Program free lunch 
- Supplemental Security Income (SSI) 
- Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 

 
2. The customer must sign, under penalty of perjury, a document 

certifying: 
 

a) They are receiving benefits from one of the programs 
listed above. 

b) Name of the program(s) from which they receive 
benefits. 

c) That they will notify the Company if they no longer 
participate in the program(s) named. 

 
3. The premises at which the residence service is requested must 

be the applicant’s principal place of residence. 
 

4. There is only one (1) telephone line serving the residence 
premises.  The residence premises household (dwelling unit) 
shall consist of that portion of an individual house or building or 
one flat or apartment occupied by a single family or individuals 
functioning as one domestic establishment. 

 
B. If the Company discovers that conditions exist that disqualify the 

recipient of Lifeline service, local service will be billed at the full rate.  
The customer will be billed retroactively either to the date Lifeline 
service commenced or the date the recipient no longer qualified for 
the service, not to exceed 12 months. 

 
3.4 Link Up Missouri Service Connection Program 

 
3.41 General Regulations 

 
A. The Link Up Missouri service connection program is a Federal 

assistance program applicable to eligible residence service 
customers, as defined following, and designed to promote 
subscribership to the telecommunications network among low-
income households. 

 
B. Service connection charges, as specified in this tariff, 1 for initial 

installation of the primary residential service access line will be 
discounted at a rate of 50% or $30.00, whichever is less.  These 
reduced charges shall be assessed only for a single residential 
telephone line per eligible household at the principle place of 
residence. 

 
C. The customer may defer payment on up to $200 of the above 

charges without incurring interest for a period not to exceed one (1) 
year.  The deferred charges do not include any permissible security 

                                                           
1 These charges do not include other charges that may be required to establish service, such as a security deposit, 

construction charges, customer advances etc. 
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deposits required.  Payments shall be equally paid over a twelve (12) 
month period. 

 
D. A qualifying customer may choose either option B. or C, or both B. 

and C., as described above. 
 

E. Link Up Missouri assistance is available for a second or subsequent 
time only for a principal place of residence with an address different 
from the residence address where assistance was previously 
provided. 

 
F. Link Up Missouri will not be furnished on foreign exchange service. 

 
3.42 Eligibility Requirements 

 
A. A Link Up Missouri applicant must meet all of the following criteria in 

order to qualify for Link Up Missouri service: 
 

1. The customer must participate in one of the following programs: 
 

- Food Distribution Program 
- Food Stamps 
- General Assistance 
- Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program 
- Medicaid 
- National School Lunch Program free lunch 
- Supplemental Security Income (SSI) 
- Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 

 
2. The customer must sign, under penalty of perjury, a document 

certifying: 
 

a) They are receiving benefits from one of the programs 
listed above. 

b) Name of the program(s) from which they receive 
benefits. 

c) That they will notify the Company if they no longer 
participate in the program(s) named. 

 
3. The premises at which the residence service is requested must 

be the applicant’s principal place of residence. 
 

4. There is only one (1) telephone line serving the residence 
premises.  The residence premises household (dwelling unit) 
shall consist of that portion of an individual house or building or 
one flat or apartment occupied by a single family or individuals 
functioning as one domestic establishment. 
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3.8 Vacation Rate 

 
Vacation rate service allows the customer to temporarily reduce their 
telecommunications charges while away from the premises for an extended period.  
The applicable vacation rate discount is 50% of the established rate for all services, 
but for not less than one (1) month. 

 
3.9 Off Premise Extensions 

 
Off premise extensions may be furnished under the following conditions: 

 
A. At the business or residence location of the same customer. 

 
B. On the premises of another customer if restricted to answering incoming 

calls only; provided the other customer has their own primary service at the 
same location. 

 
C. Monthly mileage charges for off premise extensions apply in addition to all 

other rates and charges applicable to the customer’s service. 
 

D. Mileage Charges 
Monthly Rate 

1. First 1/4 mile or fraction thereof $0.75 
2. Each additional 1/8 mile, or fraction thereof $0.35 

 
3.10 Payphone Exchange Service 

 
3.10.1 General Regulations 

 
A. Payphone exchange service includes lines to which coin, coinless, card 

reader or a combination of coin/card reader telephones may be attached. 
 

B. Payphone exchange service is a two-way or, optionally, one-way 
originating only business exchange access line composed of the serving 
central office line equipment, all outside plant facilities needed to connect 
the serving central office with the customer's premises, and the network 
interface device at the demarcation point.  These facilities are Company 
provided and maintained and provide access to and from the 
telecommunications network for long distance service and local calling. 

 
C. In the case of one-way service, intercept treatment will be provided. 

 
D. A maximum of one customer-provided instrument may be connected to 

any payphone exchange service access line. 
 

E. The general rules and regulations found in other sections of this tariff are 
applicable to the provision of payphone exchange service. 

 
F. Directory listings may be provided under the regulations governing the 

furnishing of listings for business subscribers. 
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G. A network interface device (NID) will be installed at a location mutually 

agreed upon by the payphone exchange service provider and the 
Company.  The NID is a Company-provided jack or its equivalent.  It is 
the point of connection between the Company owned wiring and wiring 
owned by the customer. 

 
H. One directory will be distributed to the payphone exchange service 

provider without charge for each payphone business exchange line. 
 

I. Installation charges and the appropriate NID material charge are 
applicable for the installation, move or rearrangement of the NID on the 
customer's premises to establish or reestablish network access. 

 
J. Installation charges and the appropriate NID material charge apply when 

a premise visit is made for the sole purpose of installing a customer 
requested NID. 

 
K. Off-premise extensions are not permitted. 

 
L. The Company shall not be liable for shortages of coins collected and 

deposited at the subscriber's equipment.  The limit of the Company's 
liability for end-user fraud, of whatever nature, occurring at or in 
association with the customer’s equipment shall be governed by 
provisions of this tariff and rule or regulations of the Missouri Public 
Service Commission.  In case of conflict between the tariff provisions 
and Commission rules and regulations, the rule or regulations shall 
prevail. 

 
M. The multi-line business subscriber line charge, found in the interstate 

access tariff, is applicable to all payphone exchange service access 
lines. 

 
3.10.2 Responsibility of the Customer 

 
A. The customer, for the purposes of this section, is defined as the 

payphone exchange service provider. 
 

B. The customer shall be responsible for the installation, operation and 
maintenance of the customer-provided instrument, plus all ancillary 
equipment, such as booths, shelves, lighting, directories, etc., used in 
connection with this service.  The customer is responsible for complying 
with the requirements set forth in the American With Disabilities Act of 
1990. 

 
C. The customer-provided instrument must be registered in compliance with 

Part 68 of the FCC's Registration Program.  In addition, the customer 
must comply with the Missouri Public Service Commission's Rules and 
Regulations regarding the use of customer-provided pay telephones. 

 
D. The customer shall be responsible for the payment of charges for all 

local and toll messages originating from or accepted at this type of 
service, including any directory assistance calls. 
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E. The customer shall be responsible for obtaining a certificate of service 

authority (CSA) to provide payphone exchange service and for providing 
proof of said authority prior to installation of service. 

 
F. Customers who elect not to subscribe to selective class of call screening 

will be fully responsible for all calls billed to customer's exchange access 
line.  The Company shall have no responsibility to adjust any such 
charges and/or release customer from paying any such charges.  The 
customer will hold the Company harmless from and against any liability 
or loss resulting from all calls billed to customer's payphone exchange 
access line. 

 
G. Any federal, state, or local taxes imposed on the payphone exchange 

service telephone or calls made from that phone are the responsibility of 
the customer. 

 
H. The customer shall not program or cause to be programmed any such 

telephone used in connection with this service to limit the duration of a 
local message. 

 
3.10.3 Violation of Regulations 

 
A. Upon notification from the Company that the customer-provided 

equipment or inside wire is causing or is likely to cause harm, the 
customer shall make such change as is necessary to remove such harm.  
Failure to make such change will result in the disconnection of service 
until such change is completed to the satisfaction of the Company. 

 
B. The customer may be required, as a condition of service, to pay in full all 

sums due the Company including, but not limited to, customer activity 
charges, term minimum charges, and reimbursement for loss or damage 
to Company facilities as may apply. 

 
3.10.4 Optional Features and Functions 

 
A. Optional features and functions are additives to the operation of a flat 

rate access line that provide for coin line service, which may include:  
coin supervision, coin control (collect and return of coins, if applicable), 
and answer supervision.  Coin line features that are implemented by the 
functionality of an operator service provider, such as coin rating, coin 
refund, repair referral, and operator call screening, are the responsibility 
of the payphone exchange service provider. 

 
B. Coin line features, including coin line signaling, coin collect and return 

(where applicable) and answer supervision, are provided by the 
Company per the technology available from the Company's facilities.  It 
shall be the responsibility of the payphone exchange service phone 
owner to assure technical and operational compatibility with the coin line 
features offered by the Company. 
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C. Answer supervision provides signaling on the line notifying the line that 

the called party has answered. 
 

D. Coin collection and return provides an electrical signal indicating to the 
payphone equipment to collect coin(s) from or return coin(s) to the 
calling party. 

 
E. Special number assignment is a specific number requested by the 

customer.  This service is available where facilities are accessible and it 
is technically feasible to provide. 

 
F. Selective class of call screening will be provided where such facilities are 

available, at the customer's option.  Selective class of call screening 
treatment enables the customer to restrict outgoing operator-handled 
calls placed over the Company's network from the service point to only 
those calls which are charged to a called telephone, a third number or a 
calling card. 

 
G. Validation may be performed through originating-line screening (OLS).  

OLS enables operator service providers to determine whether there are 
billing restrictions on the exchange access line from which a call 
originates.  OLS service delivers codes on operator assisted calls to 
identify calls originating from privately owned payphones, inmate 
locations, and hotels/motels, etc.  Rates for this service are found in the 
appropriate interstate access tariff, when facilities and service are 
available. The customer has the option to request either selective class 
of call screening or OLS. 

 
H. A "local message" from payphone exchange service provided by a given 

exchange is a completed local call originating at such service location 
and terminating at any service location which may be called without 
incurring a long distance toll charge. 

 
I. Installation charges as specified elsewhere in this tariff apply in addition 

to other charges specified in this section. 
 

J. Where custom calling services are desired, those charges as specified 
elsewhere in this tariff are applicable. 

 
K. Rates and charges contemplate normal business exchange access line 

service installation. 
 

3.10.5 Rates 
Monthly NRC 

A. Answer Supervision $0.83 - 
B. Coin Collection and Return $1.83 - 
C. Selective Class of Call Screening $2.00 - 
D. Special Number Assignment N/A $5.00 
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General Exchange Tariff 

Section 3 
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Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 14 

3.11   Bundles or Packages of Services 

All bundles include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features and/or 
certain non regulated services. They are available to any new or existing residential 
customer. Customers who cancel their bundle or any part of the bundle, shall forfeit 
eligibility for rates under these bundles. All customers must pre-subscribe their Intralata 
and Interlata long distance service to Miller Telephone Company or a Miller Telephone 
Company affiliate. 

1. Telecommunications Bundle 1  Rates 

Includes Residential Access Line and  $38.95 
Unlimited Call Plan (direct-dialed, 
domestic calls only). 

2. Telecommunications Bundle 2 

Includes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call  $48.95 
Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls 
only) and Caller ID Feature Package. 

3. Telecommunications Bundle 3 

Includes Residential Access Line and Unlimited  $35.95 
Call Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) when purchased 
in conjunction with any Broadband Internet Service provided 
by Miller Telephone Company. 

4. Telecommunications Bundle 4 

Includes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call  $43.95 
Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) and Caller ID 
Feature Package when purchased in conjunction with any 
Broadband Internet Service provided by Miller Telephone 
Company. 

Issued: April 22, 2016                                                Effective: June 1, 2016 
Stephanie Hill, General Manager 
Miller Telephone Company 
213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7 
Miller, MO 65707 
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3.11     Bundles or Packages of Services 

All bundles include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features and/or 
certain non regulated services. They are available to any new or existing residential 
customer. Customers who cancel their bundle or any part of the bundle, shall forfeit 
eligibility for rates under these bundles. All customers must pre-subscribe their Intralata 
and Interlata long distance service to Miller Telephone Company or a Miller Telephone 
Company affiliate. 

1. Telecommunications Bundle 1  Rates 

Includes Residential Access Line and  $36.95 
Unlimited Call Plan (direct-dialed, 
domestic calls only). 

2. Telecommunications Bundle 2 

Includes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call  $46.95 
Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls 
only) and Caller ID Feature Package. 

3. Telecommunications Bundle 3 

Includes Residential Access Line and Unlimited  $33.95 
Call Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) when purchased 
in conjunction with any Broadband Internet Service provided 
by Miller Telephone Company. 

4. Telecommunications Bundle 4 

Includes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call  $41.95 
Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) and Caller ID 
Feature Package when purchased in conjunction with any 
Broadband Internet Service provided by Miller Telephone 
Company. 

Issued: September 9, 2014                                            Effective: December 1, 2014 
Stephanie Hill, General Manager 
Miller Telephone Company 
213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7 
Miller, MO 65707 
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Miller Telephone Company  Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
General Exchange Tariff 

Section 3 
Original Sheet 14 

________________________________________________________________________ 
3.11     Bundles or Packages of Services 

All bundles include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features and/or 
certain non regulated services.  They are available to any new or existing residential 
customer.  Customers who cancel their bundle or any part of the bundle, shall forfeit 
eligibility for rates under these bundles.  All customers must pre-subscribe their Intralata 
and Interlata long distance service to Miller Telephone Company or a Miller Telephone 
Company affiliate. 

1. Telecommunications Bundle 1    Rates 

  Includes Residential Access Line and    $29.95 
  Unlimited Call Plan  (direct-dialed, 
  domestic calls only). 

2. Telecommunications Bundle 2 

Includes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call  $39.95 
Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls 
only) and Caller ID Feature Package.  

3. Telecommunications Bundle 3 

Includes Residential Access Line and Unlimited   $26.95 
Call Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) 
when purchased in conjunction with any Broadband Internet 
Service provided by Miller Telephone Company. 

4. Telecommunications Bundle 4 

Includes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call  $34.95 
Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) and Caller ID  
Feature Package when purchased in conjunction with any 
Broadband Internet Service provided by Miller Telephone  
Company. 
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SECTION 4.  ACCESS, LONG DISTANCE AND NETWORK CALLING SERVICES 
 
4.1 Service Tariff Concurrences 
 

4.11 Access Service 
 

The Company concurs in the Access Service tariff of Oregon Farmers Mutual 
Telephone Company as filed with the Missouri P.S.C. and all rates, rules and 
regulations governing such communications services and any amendments or 
successive issues thereof.  The Company makes itself a party to such tariffs until this 
concurrence is revoked or cancelled. 

 
The Company’s concurrence shall not be construed or deemed a representation that 
all services and service components described in Oregon’s tariff are available from 
the Company. 

 
The Company hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel and make void this 
statement of concurrence in whole or in part, at any time when it appears that such 
cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers, subject to 
the jurisdiction of the Missouri P.S.C. as it applies. 

 
4.12 Digital Link Service 

 
The Company concurs in the Digital Link Service tariff of Oregon Farmers Mutual 
Telephone Company as filed with the Missouri P.S.C. and all rates, rules and 
regulations governing such communications services and any amendments or 
successive issues thereof.  The Company makes itself a party to such tariffs until this 
concurrence is revoked or cancelled. 

 
The Company’s concurrence shall not be construed or deemed a representation that 
all services and service components described in Oregon’s tariff are available from 
the Company. 

 
The Company hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel and make void this 
statement of concurrence in whole or in part, at any time when it appears that such 
cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers, subject to 
the jurisdiction of the Missouri P.S.C. as it applies. 

 
4.13 Distance Learning Service 

 
The Company concurs in the Distance Learning Service tariff of Oregon Farmers 
Mutual Telephone Company as filed with the Missouri P.S.C. and all rates, rules and 
regulations governing such communications services and any amendments or 
successive issues thereof.  The Company makes itself a party to such tariffs until this 
concurrence is revoked or cancelled. 

 
The Company’s concurrence shall not be construed or deemed a representation that 
all services and service components described in Oregon’s tariff are available from 
the Company. 
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ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE 

4.1.1  Rates and Charges  

4.1.1.1 Miller Telephone Company  

4.1.1.1.1 Carrier Common Line Access Service Tariff
Section 

Rate Reference 
(A) Intrastate

Carrier Common Line Access,
per minute
- Originating $0.045624 3.6 
- Terminating $0.000000 3.6 

(B) Reserved for Future Use

4.1.1.1.2 Switched Access Service 

(A) Local Transport – Installation 6.2(A)(1)
Per Entrance Facility

- Voice Grade Two-Wire ** 
- Voice Grade Four-Wire ** 
- High Capacity DS1 ** 
- High Capacity DS3 ** 

(B) Local Transport – Premium Access

1. Entrance Facility
Per Termination 6.2(A)(1)

- Voice Grade Two-Wire ** 
- Voice Grade Four-Wire ** 
- High Capacity DS1 ** 
- High Capacity DS3 ** 

2. Direct Trunked
Transport 6.2(A)(2)
a. Direct Trunked Facility

Per Mile
- Voice Grade Two-Wire ** 
- Voice Grade Four-Wire ** 
- High Capacity DS1 ** 
- High Capacity DS3 ** 

b. Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
- Voice Grade Two-Wire ** 
- Voice Grade Four-Wire ** 
- High Capacity DS1 ** 
- High Capacity DS3 ** 

** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at 
https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx 

(T)(I) 

(T)(I) 

(T)(I) 

(T)(I) 

(T)(I) 

(T)(I) 

(T)(I) 

(T)(I) 

(N) 
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Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0549 
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FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0665

CANCELED  
JUly 2, 2013  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0549



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 1, 2012  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission  

TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0665 



Miller Telephone Company Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
 General Exchange Tariff 
 Section 4 
 Original Sheet 2 

Issued: March 27, 2009 Effective:  May 1, 2009 
Debbie Choate, General Manager 

Miller Telephone Company 
213 E. Main Street, PO Box 7 

Miller, Missouri 65707 

 
The Company hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel and make void this 
statement of concurrence in whole or in part, at any time when it appears that such 
cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers, subject to 
the jurisdiction of the Missouri P.S.C. as it applies. 

 
4.14 Private Line Service 

 
The Company concurs in the Private Line Service tariff of Oregon Farmers Mutual 
Telephone Company as filed with the Missouri P.S.C. and all rates, rules and 
regulations governing such communications services and any amendments or 
successive issues thereof.  The Company makes itself a party to such tariffs until this 
concurrence is revoked or cancelled. 

 
The Company’s concurrence shall not be construed or deemed a representation that 
all services and service components described in Oregon’s tariff are available from 
the Company. 

 
The Company hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel and make void this 
statement of concurrence in whole or in part, at any time when it appears that such 
cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers, subject to 
the jurisdiction of the Missouri P.S.C. as it applies. 

 
4.15 Wireless Termination Service 

 
The Company concurs in the Wireless Termination Service tariff of Oregon Farmers 
Mutual Telephone Company as filed with the Missouri P.S.C. and all rates, rules and 
regulations governing such communications services and any amendments or 
successive issues thereof.  The Company makes itself a party to such tariffs until this 
concurrence is revoked or cancelled. 

 
The Company’s concurrence shall not be construed or deemed a representation that 
all services and service components described in Oregon’s tariff are available from 
the Company. 

 
The Company hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel and make void this 
statement of concurrence in whole or in part, at any time when it appears that such 
cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers, subject to 
the jurisdiction of the Missouri P.S.C. as it applies. 

 
4.2 Long Distance Toll Service 
 

4.21 Rate Applicability 
 

Long distance toll charges apply to all completed calls between the Company’s 
exchange areas and other telephone exchange areas. 

 
4.22 Long Distance Toll Service 

 
The Company jointly furnishes long distance toll services to its customers in 
concurrence with the currently approved rates, practices, procedures and tariffs of 
interexchange toll carriers authorized by the Missouri P.S.C.  Portions of these tariffs 
are on file with the Company and the entire tariff is on file with the P.S.C. 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0690

CANCELLED 
April 27, 2012 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521



 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  May 23, 2013                 Effective:  July 2, 2013 

Stephanie Hill, General Manager 
Miller Telephone Company 
Box 7, 213 East Main Street 

Miller, MO 65707 

P.S.C. MO. No. 5  
    General Exchange Tariff 

Section 4 
3rd Revised Sheet No. 2.1 

Miller Telephone Company Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 2.1  
 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE 
 

4.1.1  Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

4.1.1.1 Miller Telephone Company (Cont’d) 
 

4.1.1.1.2Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Local Transport – Premium Access (Cont’d)  Tariff 
     Section 
   Rate  Reference 

3. Multiplexing 
Per Arrangement  6.2(A)(4)  
- DS-1 to Voice ** 
- DS-3 to DS-1 ** 

      
4. Tandem Switched Transport 

 
 a. Tandem Switched Facility   6.2(A)(3)(b) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Mile  $0.000402  
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
 Per Mile  **   
 

b. Tandem Switched Termination     6.2(A)(3)(c) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Termination  $0.012263  
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
   Per Termination  **  
 

c. Tandem Switching    6.2(A)(3)(a) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Tandem   $0.005272  
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
   Per Tandem   **  
 
(C) End Office 
 Premium Access 
 

1. Local Switching 6.2(B)(1) 
- originating  $0.026700  
- terminating **  
 

2. Reserved for Future Use  
  

 
3. Information Surcharge   6.2(B)(3) 
 (Per 100 Access Minutes) 

 - originating $0.0397 
 - terminating ** 
 
** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at 

https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
(T)(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
 
 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
(D) 
(N) 
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Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0549 
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______________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  November 1, 2012                Effective:  December 1, 2012 

Debbie Choate, General Manager 
Miller Telephone Company 
Box 7, 213 East Main Street 

Miller, MO 65707 

P.S.C. MO. No. 5  
    General Exchange Tariff 

Section 4 
2nd Revised Sheet No. 2.1 

Miller Telephone Company Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 2.1  
 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE 
 

4.1.1  Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

4.1.1.1 Miller Telephone Company (Cont’d) 
 

4.1.1.1.2Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Local Transport – Premium Access (Cont’d)  Tariff 
     Section 
   Rate  Reference 

3. Multiplexing 
Per Arrangement  6.2(A)(4)  
- DS-1 to Voice $ 172.29 
- DS-3 to DS-1 $ 446.25 

      
4. Tandem Switched Transport 

 
 a. Tandem Switched Facility   6.2(A)(3)(b) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Mile  $0.000402  
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
 Per Mile  $0.000402   
 

b. Tandem Switched Termination     6.2(A)(3)(c) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Termination  $0.012263  
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
   Per Termination  $0.002090  
 

c. Tandem Switching    6.2(A)(3)(a) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Tandem   $0.005272  
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
   Per Tandem   $0.005272  
 
(C) End Office 
 Premium Access 
 

1. Local Switching 6.2(B)(1) 
- originating  $0.026700  
- terminating $0.044902  
 

2. Transitional Rate Element 6.2(B)(2) 
  - terminating $0.046316* 

 
3. Information Surcharge   6.2(B)(3) 
 (Per 100 Access Minutes) 

 - originating $0.0397 
 - terminating $0.0494 
 
* This rate is effective only from December 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.                                                                       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      
       (I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       (T) 

 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0215

CANCELED  
JUly 2, 2013  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0549



FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0665

CANCELLED 
December 01, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0215



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 1, 2012  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission  

TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0665 



____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  June 17, 2021                           David Rose, General Manager                                  Effective:  July 1, 2021 

Miller Telephone Company 
213 East Main Street 
Miller, MO  65707 

P.S.C. MO. No. 5 
 

Miller Telephone Company                 Section 4 
                     Original Sheet No. 2.1.2 

 
ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE 

 
4.1.1 Intrastate Access Services (Cont'd)  
 

4.1.1.1 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

                4.1.1.1.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)  
      

(F) 8YY (Toll Free) Originating Access Services   Rate 
 

 1.  Carrier Common Line (CCL)   ** 
 
 2.  End Office Switching    ** 
 
 3.  Joint Tandem Switched Transport   ** 
 
 4.  Toll Free Data Base Access    ** 
 
   
 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
** The Company concurs with the rates, terms and conditions of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, 
which can be viewed at https://www.neca.org/member-services/tariff-5 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 

          FILED
    Missouri Public
Service Commission
     JI-2021-0249
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https://www.neca.org/member-services/tariff-5


Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 12, 2015  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0361 



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 12, 2015  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0361 



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 12, 2015  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0361 



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 12, 2015  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0361 



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 12, 2015  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0361 



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 12, 2015  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0361 



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 12, 2015  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0361 



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0521 

CANCELED  
July 12, 2015  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0361 



______________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: May 23, 2014                Effective:  July 1, 2014 

Stephanie Hill, General Manager 

Miller Telephone Company 

Box 7, 213 East Main Street 

Miller, MO 65707 

P.S.C. MO. No. 5  

    General Exchange Tariff 

Section 4 

3rd Revised Sheet No. 2.1.1 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 2.1.1 

Miller Telephone Company   

  

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE 
 

4.1.1  Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

 

4.1.1.1 Miller Telephone Company (Cont’d) 

 

4.1.1.1.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 Rate per  Tariff 
 Access Section 
 Minute Reference 

(D) Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic 

 

   1. Local Switching 

    a.  Originating, 

     per Access Minute ** 2.3.11(E)(1)(a) 

 

    b. Terminating, 

     per Access Minute ** 2.3.11 (E)(1)(a) 

  

   2. Information Surcharge 

    a. Originating,  

     per Access Minute ** 2.3.11 (E)(1)(b) 

 

    b. Terminating,   

     per Access Minute ** 2.3.11 (E)(1)(b) 

 

   3. Tandem Switched Transport 

    a. Tandem Switched Facility 

     Per Originating Access  

     Minute, Per Mile ** 2.3.11 (E)(2) 

 

     Per Terminating Access  

     Minute, Per Mile ** 2.3.11 (E)(2) 

 

    b. Tandem Switched Termination 

     Per Originating   

     Access Minute  ** 2.3.11 (E)(2) 

 

     Per Terminating   

   Access Minute ** 2.3.11 (E)(2) 

 
 

** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at 

https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

(T)(R) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(T)(R) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(T)(R) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(T)(R) 

 

 

 

 

(D) 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2014-0487
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______________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:   May 23, 2013                Effective:  July 2, 2013 

Stephanie Hill, General Manager 
Miller Telephone Company 
Box 7, 213 East Main Street 

Miller, MO 65707 

P.S.C. MO. No. 5  
    General Exchange Tariff 

Section 4 
2nd Revised Sheet No. 2.1.1 

Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 2.1.1 
Miller Telephone Company   
  

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE 
 
4.1.1  Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

4.1.1.1 Miller Telephone Company (Cont’d) 
 

4.1.1.1.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 Rate per  Tariff 
 Access Section 
 Minute Reference 

(D) Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic 
 

   1. Local Switching 
    a.  Originating, 
     per Access Minute * 2.3.11(E)(1)(a) 
 
    b. Terminating, 
     per Access Minute ** 2.3.11 (E)(1)(a) 
  
   2. Information Surcharge 
    a. Originating,  
     per Access Minute * 2.3.11 (E)(1)(b) 
 
    b. Terminating,   
     per Access Minute ** 2.3.11 (E)(1)(b) 
 
   3. Tandem Switched Transport 
    a. Tandem Switched Facility 
     Per Originating Access  
     Minute, Per Mile * 2.3.11 (E)(2) 
 
     Per Terminating Access  
     Minute, Per Mile ** 2.3.11 (E)(2) 
 

    b. Tandem Switched Termination 
     Per Originating   
     Access Minute  * 2.3.11 (E)(2) 
 
     Per Terminating   

   Access Minute ** 2.3.11 (E)(2) 
 
* The Company’s intrastate originating access rates apply until June 30, 2014. 
** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at 

https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T)(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T)(I) 
 
 
(N) 

 
 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0549 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2014 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0487



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
IT-2013-0006; YI-2013-0011 

CANCELED  
JUly 2, 2013  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0549



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0736

CANCELLED 
July 13, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

IT-2013-0006; YI-2013-0011



 

Issued:  September 29, 2010          Effective:  October 1, 2010 
Debbie Choate, General Manager 

Miller Telephone Company 
213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7 

Miller, MO  65707 

Miller Telephone Company  Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
 General Exchange Tariff 
 Section 4 
 1st Revised Sheet 7 

Cancels Original Sheet 7 
 
4.33 CCS and CLASS Service Rates 
       Monthly  Installation/Change 
       Rate   Charge1 

 

 A. Anonymous Call Rejection  $3.00   $4.00 
 B. Automatic Callback   $3.00   $4.00 
 C. Automatic Recall   $3.00   $4.00 
 D. Call Forwarding 
  1. Busy    $1.00   $4.00 
  2. Fixed    $2.00   $4.00 
  3. No Answer   $1.00   $4.00 
  4. Remote Activation  $4.00   $4.00 
  5. Variable   $2.50   $4.00 
 E. Call Transfer    $2.00   $4.00 
 F. Call Waiting/Caller ID   $3.00   $4.00 
 G. Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $2.00   $4.00 
 H. Caller ID Block   N/A   N/A 
 I. Caller ID    $6.00   $4.00 
 J. Customer Originated Trace  $5.00   N/A 
  (per trace request, not monthly) 
 K. Distinctive Ringing   $3.00   $4.00 
 L. Selective Call Acceptance  $3.00   $4.00 
 M. Selective Call Forwarding  $3.00   $4.00 
 N. Selective Call Forwarding  $3.00   $4.00 
 O. Speed Calling 8   $2.00   $4.00 
 P. Speed Calling 30   $2.50   $4.00 
 Q. Three-Way Calling   $2.00   $4.00 
 R. Toll Restriction   $3.00   $4.00 
 S. Warm Line/Hot Line   $2.00   $4.00 
 T. Per use features: 
  1. Automatic Callback  $0.75 per occurrence 
  2. Automatic Recall  $0.75 per occurrence 
 
4.34 Discounted Feature Packages 
  
 A. Economy Package   $3.00   N/A 
   Call Forwarding-Variable 
   Call Waiting 
 
 B. Standard Package   $4.50   N/A  
   Call Forwarding-Variable 
   Call Waiting 
   Speed Calling 8 
 
1Installation or change charges will be limited to one $4.00 charge on initial installation, or on 
subsequent additions or changes of features.  There shall be no charge for deleting features. 

 
     (C) 
 
 
 
     (C) 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0164 

CANCELED  
June 1, 2013  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0465



Miller Telephone Company Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
 General Exchange Tariff 
 Section 4 
 Original Sheet 7 

Issued: March 27, 2009 Effective:  May 1, 2009 
Debbie Choate, General Manager 

Miller Telephone Company 
213 E. Main Street, PO Box 7 

Miller, Missouri 65707 

 
4.33 CCS and CLASS Service Rates 

Monthly Installation/Change 
Rate Charge 1 

 
A. Anonymous Call Rejection $3.00 $4.00 
B. Automatic Callback $3.00 $4.00 
C. Automatic Recall $3.00 $4.00 
D. Call Forwarding 

1. Busy $1.00 $4.00 
2. Fixed $2.00 $4.00 
3. No Answer $1.00 $4.00 
4. Remote Activation $4.00 $4.00 
5. Variable $2.50 $4.00 

E. Call Transfer $2.00 $4.00 
F. Call Waiting/Caller ID $3.00 $4.00 
G. Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $2.00 $4.00 
H. Caller ID Block N/A N/A 
I. Caller ID $6.00 $4.00 
J. Customer Originated Trace $5.00 N/A 

(per trace request, not monthly) 
K. Distinctive Ringing $3.00 $4.00 
L. Selective Call Acceptance $3.00 $4.00 
M. Selective Call Forwarding $3.00 $4.00 
N. Selective Call Rejection $3.00 $4.00 
O. Speed Calling 8 $2.00 $4.00 
P. Speed Calling 30 $2.50 $4.00 
Q. Three-Way Calling $2.00 $4.00 
R. Toll Restriction $3.00 $4.00 
S. Warm Line/Hot Line $2.00 $4.00 

 
T. Per use features: 

1. Automatic Callback $0.75 per occurrence 
2. Automatic Recall $0.75 per occurrence 

 
4.34 Discounted Feature Packages 

 
A. Economy Package $3.00 $6.00 

Call Forwarding-Variable 
Call Waiting 

 
B. Standard Package $4.50 $9.00 

Call Forwarding-Variable 
Call Waiting 
Speed Calling 8 

 
 
 
 
                                                           
1
 Installation or change charges will be limited to one $4.00 charge on initial installation, or on subsequent additions or 

changes of features.  There shall be no charge for deleting features. 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0690

CANCELLED  
October 1, 2010  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0164 



Miller Telephone Company  Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
 General Exchange Tariff 
 Section 4 
 First Revised Sheet No. 8 
                                                                                                      Replaces Original Sheet No. 8 

 
 
 
        Monthly Installation/Change 
        Rate  Charge 
 
 C. Deluxe Package    $5.00  N/A  (C) 
   Call Forwarding-Variable 
   Call Waiting 
   Speed Calling 8 
   Three-Way Calling 
 
 D. Professional Package    $5.50  N/A  (C) 
   Call Forwarding-Variable 
   Call Waiting 
   Speed Calling 
   Three-Way Calling 
 

E. Caller ID Feature Package*   $12.00  N/A 
 

Caller ID with Call Waiting ID 
Call Waiting 
Anonymous Call Rejection 
Automatic Recall 
Automatic Callback 
Call Forwarding-Variable 
Three Way Calling 
Speed Calling 8 

 
  * This package is available to residential customers only. 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

____________________________________________________________________________  
Issued:  September 29, 2010                                                            Effective:  October 1, 2010 
 

Debbie Choate, General Manager 
Miller Telephone Company  

213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7 
Miller, MO 65707 

 
    (N) 
       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     (N) 
 
 
 
      (M) 
          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(M)

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0164 

CANCELED  
June 1, 2013  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0465



Miller Telephone Company Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
 General Exchange Tariff 
 Section 4 
 Original Sheet 8 

Issued: March 27, 2009 Effective:  May 1, 2009 
Debbie Choate, General Manager 

Miller Telephone Company 
213 E. Main Street, PO Box 7 

Miller, Missouri 65707 

 
Monthly Installation/Change 

Rate Charge 
 

C. Deluxe Package $5.00 $10.00 
Call Forwarding-Variable 
Call Waiting 
Speed Calling 8 
Three-Way Calling 

 
D. Professional Package $5.50 $11.00 

Call Forwarding-Variable 
Call Waiting 
Speed Calling 30 
Three-Way Calling 

 
4.4 900 Service Access Restriction 
 

4.41 General 
 

900 service access restriction is furnished to customers upon request to prevent 
access to the 900 network.  A call will be diverted to a company-provided intercept 
announcement when customers dial a 900 number from a restricted line. 

 
900 service access restriction enables customers to prohibit dialing of calls to 1+900.  
Calls which are placed using alternate dialing patterns cannot be restricted.  The 
customer indemnifies and saves harmless the Company from any and all claims, 
losses or damages caused by restriction of 900 service access. 

 
4.42 Rates and Charges 

Monthly Rate Service Connection Charge 
 

A. Per Residence Line No Charge No Charge 
 

B. Per Business Line No Charge Applicable service 
connection charges 

 
4.5 Universal Emergency Number Service (911) 
 

4.51 General 
 

A. Universal Emergency Number Service, also referred to as 911 service, is a 
telephone exchange communication service whereby one or more Public 
Safety Answering Points (PSAP) designated by the customer may receive 
telephone calls dialed to the telephone number 911.  911 service includes a 
line and equipment necessary (excluding CPE) for the answering, 
transferring and dispatching of public emergency telephone 911 calls 
originated by persons within the serving area.  911 trunking service involves 
the provision of interoffice trunks from the Company’s central office to 
connect with the PSAP location. 

 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0690

CANCELLED  
October 1, 2010  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0164 



Miller Telephone Company Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 
 General Exchange Tariff 
 Section 4 
 Original Sheet 15 

Issued: March 27, 2009 Effective:  May 1, 2009 
Debbie Choate, General Manager 

Miller Telephone Company 
213 E. Main Street, PO Box 7 

Miller, Missouri 65707 

 
D. The Company shall not be liable to the SOCS for any damages the SOCS 

may incur that result from any changes, modifications or rulings made by the 
FCC. 

 
E. The Company will make every effort to route 811 calls to the SOCS call 

center, however, the Company will not be held responsible for routing 
mistakes or errors. 

 
F. 811 service is provided solely for the benefit of the SOCS.  The provision of 

811 service by the Company shall not be interpreted, constructed or 
regarded, either expressly or implied, as being for the benefit of or creating 
any Company obligation toward any third person or legal entity. 

 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0690

CANCELLED 
September 7, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2010-0076




